<u> </u>	
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
RECORDATION F	Patent and Trademark Office FORM COVER SHEET
	ARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Niraj Agrawal	1
-	Name: Lightmaze Solutions AG Address: Erbachshof 8
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State	97249 Eisinggen, Germany
[X] Other: German citizen	[] Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	[] Association [] General Partnership
	(i Limited Parmersing
3. Nature of conveyance:) [] Corporation-State
[XX] Assignment [] Merger	[X] Other corporation of Germany
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other:	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: July 30, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,783,587
Additional numbers atta	ched? □ Yes ❷ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence pares in	Total number of application and registrations involved: 1
document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim, Esq.	[] Enclosed
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404	
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
	8. Deposit account number:
	02-4800
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	Teorrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Bassam N. Ibrahim ame of Person Signing Signature	6130104
otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Niraj Agrawal, a citizen of German having an address of Marienstrasse 1, 98617 Meiningen, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used the trademark/service mark LIGHTMAZE which is the subject of United States Registration No. 2,783,587, issued November 18, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Lightmaze Solutions AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Erbachshof 8, 97249 Eisingen, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademark/service mark LIGHTMAZE, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the aforesaid registration therefor, and the right to recover damages for past acts of infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark/service mark LIGHTMAZE, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the aforesaid Registration No. 2,783,587, and the right to recover damages for past acts of infringement.

By: Niraj Agrawal

Date: 30.07.2004

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Registration of)
Lightmaze Solutions AG)
Registration No.: 2,783,587))
Registered: November 18, 2003)
Mark: LIGHTMAZE))
Attorney Docket: 014150-159)

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3514

Sir:

COMES NOW the above applicant and canceling all previous Designations of Domestic Representative hereby appoints Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, LLP, Post Office Box 1404, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404, its designated domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office affecting the mark may be served.

Lightmaze Solutions AG

Date 30.07.2004

VA 155890.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002931 FRAME: 0589 04